Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04181207 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E4T32-R0

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: TREASURE COAST TREE TRIMMING/REMOVAL AND GRINDING

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43217037201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$75,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:04

365
12/07/18
10

N/A

13

The work under this contract consists of providing all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to perform tree
trimming, removal, stump grinding and clearing and grubbing of undesirable trees and plants along the Right-of-Way on the
District 4 Primary Roadway System in Martin, St. Lucie & Indian River Counties.

MAXIMUM LIMITING: Award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount
of $75,000 and not the Contractor's bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

ALT Item

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E4T32-R0
Description

Section 0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH)

E580-332- 20
E580-332- 21
E580-332- 22
E580-332- 23
E580-332- 24
E580-332- 25
E580-332- 97
E580-332- 98
E580-332- 99
E580-333-
E580-333-
E580-333-
E580-333-
E580-334-
E580-334-
E580-334-

W NP WDN P

TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")
TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")
TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")
TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")
TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")
TREE REMOVAL (> 48")

TREE TRIMMING

TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL
TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL
STUMP REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")
STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")
STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")
STUMP REMOVAL (> 48")
STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")
STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")
STUMP GRINDING (> 48")

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
PM
AC
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity

50.000
50.000
50.000
25.000
15.000
10.000
195.000
10.000
20.000
8.000
25.000
25.000
19.000
21.000
25.000
20.000
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