Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04181207 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E4T32-R0 District:04

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: TREASURE COAST TREE TRIMMING/REMOVAL AND GRINDING

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43217037201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/07/18

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$75,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this contract consists of providing all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to perform tree trimming, removal, stump grinding and clearing and grubbing of undesirable trees and plants along the Right-of-Way on the District 4 Primary Roadway System in Martin, St. Lucie & Indian River Counties.

MAXIMUM LIMITING: Award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$75,000 and not the Contractor's bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E4T32-R0

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH)				
	E580-332- 20	TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")	EA	50.000
	E580-332- 21	TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")	EA	50.000
	E580-332- 22	TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")	EA	50.000
	E580-332- 23	TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")	EA	25.000
	E580-332- 24	TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")	EA	15.000
	E580-332- 25	TREE REMOVAL (> 48")	EA	10.000
	E580-332- 97	TREE TRIMMING	EA	195.000
	E580-332- 98	TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL	PM	10.000
	E580-332- 99	TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL	AC	20.000
	E580-333-	STUMP REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")	EA	8.000
	E580-333- 1	STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")	EA	25.000
	E580-333- 2	STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")	EA	25.000
	E580-333- 3	STUMP REMOVAL (> 48")	EA	19.000
	E580-334- 1	STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")	EA	21.000
	E580-334- 2	STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")	EA	25.000
	E580-334- 3	STUMP GRINDING (> 48")	EA	20.000